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ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING INSTITUTED AGAINST WILLIAM DILLON 

The Commission has issued an Order instituting public administrative proceedings
(Order) pursuant to Sections 15(b)(6) and 19(h) of the Securities Exchange Act of 
1934 (Exchange Act) against William J. Dillon (Dillon), formerly associated with 
Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc. (Merrill Lynch), a registered broker-
dealer. 

The Order alleges that, while associated with Merrill Lynch, Dillon purchased
securities of approximately 129 companies while in possession of material, nonpublic
information obtained from nonpublic editions of Business Week magazine that Dillon 
purchased from employees of a firm that prints the magazine. The Order further 
alleges that Dillon passed the nonpublic information to at least four other 
individuals who traded in the securities of companies while in possession of this 
material, nonpublic information. 

The Order further alleges that Dillon was permanently enjoined by the U.S. District 
Court for the District of Connecticut from further violations of Section lOeb) of the 
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule lOb-5 thereunder (SEC v. Dillon, et al., 
Docket No. 2:89cv00424, PCD, April 13, 1992). The Order also alleges that Dillon 
previously pled guilty to one count of wire fraud in each of two criminal actions 
brought in federal district court in Connecticut and New York City and that he served 
two concurrent six month terms of incarceration. 

A hearing will be scheduled to determine whether the allegations against Dillon are 
true and, if so, to decide what remedial action is appropriate. (Rel. 34-32459) 

CIVIL PROCEEDINGS 

JERRY'S, INC. CONSENTS TO INJUNCTION 

The Commission announced that on June 21 it filed a complaint in the U.S. District 
Court for the District of Columbia against Jerry's, Inc. (Jerry's), an airline caterer 



of West Palm Beach, Florida. Simultaneous with the filing of the Commission's 
complaint, Jerry's filed a Consent to the entry of a Final Judgment of Permanent 
Injunction (Judgment). The Judgment would order Jerry's to file its delinquent annual 
and quarterly reports and would enjoin it from failing to file timely periodic reports 
and from violating Section 13(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rules 12b
25, 13a-1 and 13a-13 thereunder in the future. Jerry's, in its Consent, admitted 
that it had failed to file its most recent annual report on form 10-K and two most 
recent quarterly reports onformlO-Q; had filed late four annual reports and eight
quarterly reports; and had failed to'file eleven notifications of late filing. [SEC
v. Jerry's, Inc., Civil Action No. 93-1252, WBB, D.D.C.] (LR-13678) 

INVESTMENT COMPANY ACT RELEASES 

MASSACHUSETTS INVESTORS TRUST, ET AL. 

A notice has been issued giving interested persons until July 13, 1993 to request a 
hearing on an application filed by Massachusetts Investors Trust, et al. for a 
conditional order under Section 6(c) of the Investment Company Act. Applicants seek 
an exemption from Sections 2(a)(32), 2(a)(35), l8(f), 18(g), 18(i), 22(c), 22(d) of 
the Act and Rule 22c-1 thereunder. The conditional order would permit certain 
investment companies (Funds) to issue multiple classes of shares representing
interests in the same portfolio of securities, and permit the Funds to assess and,
under certain circumstances, waive, defer or reduce a contingent deferred sales charge
on certain redemptions of their shares. (Rel. IC-19527 - June 18) 
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.SELF"';REGULATORY ORGANIZATIONS 

APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM REGISTRATION AS A CLEARING AGENCY 

The Clearing Corporation for Options and Securities filed an application for an 
exemption from registration as a clearing agency under Section 17A of the Securities 
Exchange Act. Publication of the notice is expected in the Federal Register during
the week of June 21. (Rel. 34-32481) 

SIGNIFICANT NO-ACTION AND INTERPRETATIVE LETTERS 

INTERPRETATION OF NEW RULES UNDER SECTION 16 OF THE EXCHANGE ACT 

The Division of Corporation Finance has announced the publication of significant staff 
correspondence interpreting the new Section 16 rules. Copies of the letters may be 
obtained by writing to, or by making a request in person at, the Public Reference 
Room, Securities and Exchange Commission, 450 5th Street, N.W., Room 1024, Washington, 
D.C., 20549. Each request must state the name of the subject company, the Act and 
the Section of the Act to which the letter relates, and the public availability date. 
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Letter	 Availability Date Subject 

The Horn and June 18, 1993	 Rules l6b-3 and 16b-7 
Hardart Company	 and Forms 3, 4 and 5 (and

other provis ions not under the 
new Section 16 rules) 

SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS 

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the 
Securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, 
Address and Phone Number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the 
number and/or face amount of the securities being offered; Name of the managing
underwriter or depositor (if applicable); File number and date filed; Assigned Branch; 
and a designation if the statement is a New Issue. 

SB-2 BEVERLY HILLS GUN CLUB INC, 12306 EXPOSITION BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 
(310) 826-6411 - 2,300,000 ($13,800,000) COMMON STOCK. 100,000 ($1,000)

UARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 585,000 ($1,624,425) COMMON STOCK. UNDERURITER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL SECURITIES INC. (FILE 33-63534-LA - MAY. 27) (BR. 12 - NEU ISSUE)


SB-2 HAMMERS PLASTIC RECYCLING CORP, RURAL RT 3, BOX 182, HIUAYS 20 7 65 NORTH,

IOWA FALLS, IA 50126 (515) 648-5073 - 1,552,500 ($9,056,250) COMMON STOCK. 45,000

UARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 218,000 ($1,153,890) COMMON STOCK. UNDERURITER:

DICKINSON & CO. (FILE 33-63846-C - JUN. 02) (BR. 5 - NEU ISSUE)


'S-l BANCPLUS FINANCIAL CORP, 9601 MCALLISTER FREEUAY, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216 
(210) 525-7257 - 150,000,000 ($150,000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. UNDERURITER:

OONALDSON LUFKIN & JENRETTE SECS CORP, MORGAN J P SECURITIES INC. (FILE 33-64086 
JUN. lD) (BR. 11 - NEU ISSUE)


s-8 BUCKLE INC, 2407 U 24TH ST, KEARNEY, NE 68847 (308) 236-8491 - 410,000 ($8,745,300)

COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33·64104 - JUN. 10) (RR. 2)


F-l HOUSE OF AUTREY GROUP, 79 NETZAHUALCOYOTL, MEXICO OF O6D8O, 05 (525) 227-4559 
27,600,000 ($100,050,000) FOREIGN COMMON STOCK. UNDERURITER: GOlDMAN SACHS & CO,

MORGAN JP SECURITIES INC. (FILE 33-64190 - JUN. 10) (BR. 4 - NEU ISSUE)


S-l MRS TECHNOLOGY INC, 10 ELIZABETH DRIVE, CHELMSFORD, MA 01824 (508) 250-0450 
2,645,000 ($31,740,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-64220 - JUN. 10) (RR. 9)


S-1 PLAID CLOTHING GROUP INC, 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS, NEV YORK, NY 10104 
(212) 541·7676 - 75,000,000 ($75,000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 33-64222 - JUN. 10)

(BR. 8 - NEU ISSUE)


S-l EZ COMMUNICATIONS INC IVAI, 10800 MAIN ST, FAIRFAX, VA 22030 (703) 591-1000 
3,910,000 ($50,830,000) COMMON STOCK. UNDERURITER: BROUN ALEX & SONS INC,

FIRST BOSTON CORP. (FILE 33·64226 - JUN. 10) (BR. 8)
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REGISTRATIONS CONTINUED 

S-8 NUTMEG INDUSTRIES INC, 4408 ~ LINEBAUGH AVE, TAMPA, FL 33624 (813) 963-6153 
500,000 ($6,781,250) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-64232 - JUN. 10) (BR. 8)


SB-2 ALPHA HOSPITALITY CORP. 100 SUMMIT LAKE OR, VALHALLA, NY 10595 (914) 747-3636 
1,150,000 ($6,325,000) COMMON STOCK. 575,000 ($57,500) ~ARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 
100,000 ($715,000) COMMON STOCK. 50,000 ($6,500) ~ARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 
UNDERWITER: ~STFIELD FINANCIAL CORP. (FilE 33-64236 - JUN. 10) (SR_ 12 - N~ ISSUE) 

s-t CAPITAL GUARANTY CORP IMDI, 22ND FL STEUART TW, ONE MARKET PlAZA, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 
94105 (415) 995-8000 - 5,750,000 ($120,750,000) COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: 
BROWN ALEX & SONS INC, MERRILL LYNCH & CO. (FilE 33-64322 - JUN. 11) (BR. 10 
- NE~ ISSUE) 

S-l GF BANCORP INC, 1 NORTH PLUM ST, GERMANTOWN, OH 45327 (513) 855-4125 - 444,600

($4,446,000) COMMON STOCK. UNDERWITER: CAPITAL RESOURCES INC. (FILE 33-64340 
JUN. 11) (BR. 2 - NE~ ISSUE)


S-l OMNI INSURANCE GROUP INC, 1000 PARKWOOO CIRCLE, ATLANTA, GA 30339 (404) 952-4500 
2,300,000 ($34,500,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-64346 - JUN. 11) (BR. 9 - NE~ ISSUE) 

S-1 CYGNE DESIGNS INC, 1372 BROAD~AY, NE~ YORK, NY 10018 (212) 354-6474 - 2,760,000

($30,360,000) COMMON STOCK. UNDERWITER: FURMAN SELZ INC, PAINE~BBER INC. (FILE

33-64358 - JUN. 11) (BR. 7 - NE~ ISSUE)


F-2 elF OVERSEAS LTD, KIRK HOUSE THIRD FLOOR GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN CAYMAN ISLANDS,
BRISTISH ~ST INDIES, E9 (809) 949-8066 - 6,900,000 ($172,500,000)
FOREIGN PREFERRED STOCK. UNDERWITER: GOLDMAN SACHS & CO, KIDDER PEABODY & CO INC,
LEHMAN BROTHERS, MERRILL LYNCH & CO, PAINE~BBER INC, PRUDENTIAL SECURITIES INC. 
(FILE 33-64360 - JUN. 11) (BR. 3) 

S-4 SMITH CHARLES E RESIDENTIAL REALTY LP, 2345 CRYSTAL OR, CRYSTAL CITY, ARLINGTON, VA 
22202 (703) 920-8500 - 19,917,000 ($428,215,500) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. 
(FILE 33-64362 - JUN. 11) (SR. 6 - NE~ ISSUE) 

REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE: 

DISPOSITION 
NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. DATE 

ATLANTIS FILMS INC 33-53152-08 02/11/93
ATLANTIS GROUP INC /DE/ 33-53152 02/11/93
ATLANTIS MOLDED PLASTICS GROUP INC 33-53152-07 02/11/93
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC CO 33-57704 02/11/93
BELMAC CORP /FL/ 33-54382 02/12/93
BIO SAFETY SYSTEMS INC 33-56682-LA 02/11/93
CATHERINES STORES CORP 33-55320 02/12/93
CELLPRO INCORPORATED 33-569&0 02/12/93
CENTURA BANKS INC 33-56050 02/12/93
CHRONIMED INC 33-57260 02/12/93
CITADEL HOLDING CORP 33-50472 02/12/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT. 

NAME OF ISSUER 

COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC 
CONE MILLS CORP 
CORAL GABLES FEDCORP INC 
CRYOLIFE INC 
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT CO 
DUANE READE HOLDING CORP 
EMC INSURANCE GROUP INC 
EMC INSURANCE GROUP INC 
EMC INSURANCE GROUP INC 
FIRST SECURITY CORP /DE/
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP 
GREENWICH PHARMACEUTICALS INC 
HAT BRANDS INC 
HILLSIDE BEDDING CORP 
HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD
IEC ELECTRONICS CORP 
JEFFERSON SAVINGS BANCORP INC 
LINEAR FILMS INC 
LINEAR FILMS INC 
MAYFLOWER FINANCIAL CORP /OH/
MBNA AMERICA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
MERRY LAND & INVESTMENT CO INC 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO /MI/
MISTER JAY FASHIONS INTERNATIONAL INC 
NATIONAL POLY PRODUCTS INC 
NORTH COAST ENERGY INC / DE/ 
NORWEST CORP 
PIERCE PLASTICS INC 
PLASTIC CONTAINERS INC 
PREFERRED INCOME MANAGEMENT FUND INC 
PURITY SUPREME INC 
READE DUANE 
SCANA CORP 
SEQUENT COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC fORI 
SUMMIT HEALTH LTD 
TECH DATA CORP 
TIDE WEST OIL CO 
UNITED MISSOURI BANCSHARES INC 
WEBB DEL CORP 
WEYERHAEUSER CO 

FILE NO. 

33-54092 
33-57022 
33-55422 
33-56388 
33-57928 
33-55888 
33-49335 
33-49337 
33-49339 
33-57068 
33-51182 
33-56120 
33-55238 
33-54356 
33-57978 
33-56498 
33-56324 
33-53152 
33-53152-01 
33-57524 
33-57988 

DISPOSITION 
DATE 

02/12/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/12/93
02/12/93
02/12/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/12/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/16/93
02/11/93

33-57040 02/11/93
33-4928102/11/93
33-55548-NY 02/11/93
33-53152-02 02/11/93
33-57228 02/11/93
33-57904 02/11/93
33-53152-04 02/11/93
33-53152-05 02/11/93
33-56102 02/11/93
33-52696 02/11/93
33-55886 02/11/93
33-49333 02/11/93
33-57160 02/11/93
33-57032 02/12/93
33-56400 02/11/93
33-57868 02/12/93
33-55394 02/11/93
33-56898 02/11/93
33-52982 02/11/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT.


NAME OF ISSUER 

APPLE SOUTH INC 
BANKILLINOIS FINANCIAL CO 
BROCK CANDY CO 
CUC INTERNATIONAL INC /t'?/
DETROIT EDISON CO 
DIMECO INC 
ENVIROMINT HOLDINGS INC 
FIRST CENTRAL BANCSHARES INC 
FORT HOWARD CORP 
INTUIT INC 
IOWA ILLINOIS GAS & ELECTRIC CO 
M MORTGAGE INC 
Mel COMMUNICATIONS CORP 
MONEY STORE 
MONEY STORE CALIFORNIA INC 
MONEY STORE CONNECTICUT INC 
MONEY STORE DC INC 
MONEY STORE DELAWARE INC 
MONEY STORE EMPIRE STATE INC 
MONEY STORE FINANCIAL CO INC 
MONEY STORE FLORIDA INC 
MONEY STORE GEORGIA INC 
MONEY STORE HOME EQUITY CORP 
MONEY STORE ILLINOIS INC 
MONEY STORE INC /NJ
MONEY STORE INDIANA INC 
MONEY STORE KENTUCKY INC 
MONEY STORE MAINE INC 
MONEY STORE MARYLAND INC 
MONEY STORE MASSACHUSETTS INC 
MONEY STORE MICHIGAN INC 
MONEY STORE MINNESOTA INC 
MONEY STORE MISSOURI INC 
MONEY STORE NEVADA INC 
MONEY STORE NEW HAMPSHIRE INC 
MONEY STORE NORTH CAROLINA INC 
MONEY STORE OHIO INC 
MONEY STORE OREGON INC 
MONEY STORE RHODE ISLAND INC 
MONEY STORE TENNESSEE INC 
MONEY STORE VERMONT INC 
MONEY STORE WASHINGTON INC 
MORTGAGE BARON ALABAMA INC 
MOUNTAIN BANK HOLDING CO 

FILE NO. 

33-58378 
33-58834 
33-57814 
33-58598 
33-58968 
33-58936 
33-59390 
33-58832 
33-51876 
33-57844 
33-59012 
33-58284-24 
33-49403 
33-58284-31 
33-58284-08 
33-58284-03 
33-58284-04 
33-58284-09 
33-58284-16 
33-58284-23 

DISPOSITION 
DATE 

03/12/93
03/17/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
0.3/11/93 
03/17/93
03/11/93 
03/16/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93

33-58284-12 
33-58284-22 
33-58284-07 
33-58284 
33-58284-26 
33-58284-20 
33-58284-15 
33-58284-10 
33-58284-05 
33-58284-06 
33-58284-21 
33-58284-29 
33-58284-32 
33-58284-18 
33-58284-19 
33-58284-13 
33-58284-28 
33-58284-14 
33-58284-17 
33-58284-30 
33-58284-27 
33-58284-25 
33-58854 

33-58284-1103/12/93

03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/17/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT.


NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. 

MONEY STORE NORTH CAROLINA INC 33-58284-19 
MONEY STORE OHIO INC 33-58284-13 
MONEY STORE OREGON INC 33-58284-28 
MONEY STORE RHODE ISLAND INC 33-58284-14 
MONEY STORE TENNESSEE INC 33-58284-17 
MONEY STORE VERMONT INC 33-58284-30 
MONEY STORE WASHINGTON INC 33-58284-27 
MORTGAGE BARON ALABAMA INC 33-58284-25 
MOUNTAIN BANK HOLDING CO 33-58854 
NOVUS HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT TRUST 133-57544-01 
SCFC RECEIVABLES FINANCING CORP 33-57544 
SOUTHERN ENERGY HOMES INC 33-57420 
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO 33-59018 
SOVEREIGN BAN CORP INC 33-56264 
TMS HOME EQUITY TRUST 1993-A-I 33-58284-01 
TMS HOME EQUITY TRUST 1993-A-II 33-58284-02 
UNITED RETAIL GROUP INC/DE 33-57464 
WEST ONE BANCORP 33-58794 

ADVANTA CORP 33-58660 
ALAMO GROUP INC 33-57968 
ALC COMMUNICATIONS CORP 33-57146 
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INCOME INC III 33-57276 
AMTROL INC /RI/ 33-48413 
BARRETT RESOURCES CORP 33-58604 
BLACK & DECKER CORP 33-49361 
COMMONWEALTH ASSOCIATES GROWTH FUND INC 33-57696 
DAIWA MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE CORP 33-57118 
DELAWARE GROUP DIVIDEND & INCOME FUND IN33-57808 
FRANKLIN RESOURCES INC 33-59066 
HEALTHTRUST INC THE HOSPITAL CO 33-58800 
KENT ELECTRONICS CORP 33-59108 
KLEINERTS INC /PA/ 33-59422 
MAINLINE BANCORP INC 33-58888 
MANAGED HIGH YIELD PORTFOLIO INC 33-56408 
MARK IV INDUSTRIES INC 33-49377 
MCDONALDS CORP 33-59436 
MCGAW INC 33-57452 
MORGAN J P & CO INC 33-49419 
NOVA CORPORATION OF ALBERTA 33-51986 
NUVEEN INSURED CALIFORNIA PREMIUM INCOME33-58240 
NUVEEN INSURED FLORIDA PREMIUM INCOME MU33-58238 
NUVEEN INSURED NEW YORK PREMIUM INCOME M33-58230 
NUVEEN MARYLAND PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIPAL33-58226 

DISPOSITION 
DATE 

03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/17/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93 

03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/19/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/21/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/19/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT.


NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. 

NOVUS HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT 
SCFC RECEIVABLES FINANCING CORP 

TRUST 131-57544-01 
33-57544 

SOUTHERN ENERGY HOMES INC 33-57420 
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO 33-59018 
SOVEREIGN BAN CORP INC 33-56264 
TMS HOME EQUITY TRUST 1993-A-I 
TMS HOME EQUITY TRUST 1993-A-II 
UNITED RETAIL GROUP INC/DE
WEST ONE BANCORP 

33-58284-01 
33-58284-02 
33-57464 
33-58794 

APPLE SOUTH INC 33-58378 
BANKILLINOIS FINANCIAL CO 33-58834 
BROCK CANDY CO 33-57814 
CUC INTERNATIONAL 
DETROIT EDISON CO 

INC /DE/ 33-58598 
33-58968 

DIMECO INC 33-58936 
ENVIROMINT HOLDINGS INC 33-59390 
?IRST CENTRAL BANCSHARES INC 33-58832 
FORT HOWARD CORP 33-51876 
INTUIT INC 33-57844 
IOWA ILLINOIS GAS & ELECTRIC CO 33-59012 
M MORTGAGE INC 33-58284-24 
MCI COMMUNICATIONS CORP 33-49403 
MONEY STORE 33-58284-31 
MONEY STORE CALIFORNIA INC 33-58284-08 
MONEY STORE CONNECTICUT INC 33-58284-03 
MONEY STORE DC INC 33-58284-04 
MONEY STORE DELAWARE INC 33-58284-09 
MONEY STORE EMPIRE STATE INC 33-58284-16 
MONEY STORE FINANCIAL CO INC 33-58284-23 
MONEY STORE FLORIDA INC 33-58284-11 
MONEY STORE GEORGIA INC 33-58284-12 
MONEY 
MONEY 

STORE 
STORE 

HOME EQUITY CORP 
ILLINOIS INC 

33-58284-22 
33-58284-07 

MONEY 
MONEY 

STORE 
STORE 

INC /NJ
INDIANA INC 

33....58284 
33-58284-26 

MONEY STORE KENTUCKY INC 33-58284-20 
MONEY STORE MAINE INC 33-58284-15 
MONEY STORE MARYLAND INC 33-58284-10 
MONEY STORE MASSACHUSETTS INC 33-58284-05 
MONEY STORE MICHIGAN INC 33-58284-06 
MONEY STORE MINNESOTA INC 33-58284-2l 
MONEY STORE MISSOURI INC 33-58284-29 
MONEY STORE NEVADA INC 33-58284-32 
MONEY STORE NEW HAMPSHIRE INC 33-58284-18 
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DISPOSITION 
DATE 

03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93 

03/12/93
03/17/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/11/93
03/17/93
03/11/93
03/16/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/11/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93
03/12/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT.


NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. 

NUVEEN MASSACHUSETTS PREMIUM INCOME MUNI33-58236 
NUVEEN MICHIGAN PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIPAL33-58228 
NUVEEN NEW JERSEY PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIP33-58234 
NUVEEN PENNSYLVANIA PREMIUM INCOME MUNIC33-58232 
NUVEEN VIRGINIA PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIPAL33-58242 
NUVEEN WASHINGTON PREMIUM INCOME MUNICIP33-58224 
OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF IN 33-45065-03 
OLYMPIC RECEIVABLES FINANCE CORP 33-57906 
SAVOY PICTURES ENTERTAINMENT INC 33-57956 
SOFTWARE ETC STORES INC 33-59192 
STANLY CAPITAL CORP 33-58882 
TRICORD SYSTEMS INC /DE/ 33-48733 
VAN KAMPEN MERRITT VALUE MUNICIPAL INCOM33-56346 
WESTERN FINANCIAL AUTO LOANS 2 INC 33-54718 
WESTERN FINANCIAL AUTO LOANS 2 INC 33-57644 
WESTERN FINANCIAL 1993-1 GRANTOR TRUST 33-57644-01 
ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORP/DE 33-59092 

BABYSTAR INC 33-56300

BABYSTAR INC 33-56300

BABYSTAR INC 33-56300

BABYSTAR INC 33-56300

BAROID CORPORATION /DE 33-60174

BAROID CORPORATION /DE 33-60174

BORG WARNER SECURITY CORP 33-60294

CONRAIL INC 33-58518

CONRAIL INC 33-58518

HOUSTON BIOTECHNOLOGY INC 33-56236

HOUSTON BIOTECHNOLOGY INC 33-56236

HOUSTON BIOTECHNOLOGY INC 33-56236

HOUSTON BIOTECHNOLOGY INC 33-56236

HOUSTON INDUSTRIES INC 33-60756

HOWELL CORP /DE/ 33-59338

HOWELL CORP /DE/ 33-59338

HOWELL CORP /DE/ 33-59338

KEY CORP 33-56086

KEYCORP 33-56086

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MB COMMUNICATIONS INC 33-50104

MERCK & CO INC 33-60322


DISPOSITION 
DATE 

03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/23/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/21/93
03/18/93
03/19/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93
03/18/93 

04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/16/93
04/16/93
04/15/93
04/16/93
04/16/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/16/93
04/16/93
04/16/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/16/93 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE CONT.


DISPOSITION 
NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. DATE 

MUNIVEST FUND II INC 33-60712 04/16/93 
MUNIVEST FUND II INC 33-60712 04/16/93
NOVELL INC 33-60120 04/17 /93
ONBANCORP INC 33-61014 04/16/93
TRIDENT NGL INC 33-59200 04/15/93
TRIDENT NGL INC 33-59200 04/15/93
TRIDENT NGL INC 33-59200 04/15/93
WATKINS JOHNSON CO 33-61078 04/15/93
WATKINS JOHNSON CO 33-61084 04/15/93
WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION 33-61118 04/15/93 

ACQUISITION OF SECURITIES 

Companies and individuals must report to the Commission within ten days on Schedule 
l3D if after the acquisition of equity securities of a public company their beneficial 
interest therein exceeds five percent. Persons eligible to use the short form 
(Schedule 13G) may in lieu of filing a Schedule 13D file a Schedule 13G within 45 days 
after the end of the calendar year in which the person became subject to Section 
13(d)(1). Companies and individuals making a tender offer must have on file at the 
time the tender offer commences a Schedule 14D-l. 

Below is a list of recent filings of Schedules l3D and 14D, which includes the 
following information: Column 1 - the company purchased (top), and the name of the 
purchaser; Column 2 - the type of security purchased; Column - 3 - the type of form 
filed; Column 4 - the date the transaction occurred; Column 5 - the current number 
of shares (in OOO's) owned (top) and the current percent owned; Column 6 - the CUSIP 
number (top) and the percent owned; and Column 7 - the status of the filing, i.e., 
new, update or revision. 

EVENT SHRS(OOO)/ CUSIP/ FILING

NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK{~ER fORM DATE XOWNED PRIOR% STATUS


ALLIED WASTE INDS INC COM NEW PARS.01 TTl 01958930

ALHAM INC ET AL 130 6{ 9{93 6.7 2.6 UPDATE


ALLIED ~ASTE INOS INC COM NE~ PARS.01 1,381 01958930

SIMON ~ILlIAM E 130 6{ 9{93 11.9 8.8 UPDATE
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ACQUISITIONS CONT. 

EVENT SHRS(OOO)/ alSIP/ FILING 
NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK(OYNER FORM DATE %lUtED PRIOR%: STATUS 

ATHLONE INDS INC a»I 706 04748310 
ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORP 130 6( 9/f13 11.8 0.0 NEY 

BROADCAST INTL INC a»I PARSO.10NEY 72h 11131830

COHEN STEVEN A ET AL 130 6/14(93 12.2 11.6 UPDATE


BROADCAST INTL INC C04 PARSO.10NEY 72h 11131830

COHEN STEVEN A ET AL 130 6/14/f13 12.2 11.6 RVSION


CELTRIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC C(JI 446 15118610

YOOOYARD JOHN E III 130 6/111f13 4.2 4.2 UPDATE


CELTRIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC a»I 446 15118610

YOOOYARD JOHN E III 130 6/11(f13 4.2 4.2 RVSION


CHAMPION PARTS INC C(JI 324 15860910

CHAMPION PARTS INC ESOT 130 6( 7/93 8.9 12.5 UPDATE


CHAHEM INC C(JI 1.867 16245610

FIRST UNION CORP ET AL 130 6/11/93 25.6 0.0 NEY


CHEROKEE INC C(JI 995 16444520

MARCIANO GEORGES 130 6/11/93 19.9 0.0 NEY


DRS INDS INC COM 8.947 23499710

BASTIAN HLDGS INC ET AL 130 5/24(93 49.2 45.1 UPDATE


EDITEK INC C(JI EC 326 28106810

LINDLEY J THOMAS SR 130 6/15(f13 6.7 6.8 UPDATE


EDITEK INC C(JI EC 326 28106810

LINDLEY J THOMAS SR 130 6/15/f13 6.7 6.8 RVSION


ENZO BIOCHEM INC C(JI 1.258 29410010


DAVIS J !OlTON 130 5(25/93 7.2 5.8 UPDATE


FUQUA INDS INC C(JI 1.091 36102810

YESTINGHOUSE ELEC CORP 130 6/ 8/93 6.6 0.0 NEY


GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES INC C(JI 1.412 36870610


BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM AMERICA 130 6{10{93 6.7 0.0 NEY


HEALTH CARE PPTY INVS INC C(JI 1.311 42191510


FMR CORP 130 6(14/f13 5.0 5.6 UPDATE


NATIONAL INlnIE RLTY TR SH BEN INT NEY 940 63699220


FRIEDMAN YILLIAM S ET AL 130 6{111f13 25.3 25.6 UPDATE


NOSTALGIA NETYORK INC C(JI NEY 7.187 66975230

YINNICK GARY ET AL 130 6/16(93 37.2 32.0 UPDATE
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ACQUISITIONS CONT.


EVENT SHRS(ooo)/ QJSIP/ FILING 
NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK/OWNER FORM DATE tlMIED PRI(It% STATUS 

POA EIIGINEERIIiG (DI 1.161 69326810

AIR CORP 130 6/11/93 12.6 10.5 UPDATE


PETROlElM GEO SVCS AS SHRS IIOIC10 1.269 11659110

TIGER ET AL 130 5/18/93 13.5 0.0 IIEV


PETROI..ElJ4GEO SVCS AS SHRS IIOIC10 1.269 11659710

TIGER ET At 130 5/18/93 13.5 0.0 RVSIOli


RASTEROPS COt 1.250 75408010

stIlEX CORP tTO 130 6/ 8/93 13.4 0.0 IIEV


RASTEROPS COt 1.250 15408010

SCIlEX CORP LTD 130 6/ 8/93 13.4 0.0 RVSIOII


TIl INOS INC COt 495 81247910

IIAGELBERG DAVID 130 6/ 9/93 4.8 0.0 NEW


YO.JNICERS IIiC C04 1,075 98176110

FIDELITY IIiTL LTD 130 6/ 8/93 12.3 10.2 UPDATE


YO.JNICERS IIiC C04 1.075 98176110

FMR CORP 130 6/ 8/93 12.3 10.2 UPDATE
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